any corporation of which he was or is a director or key personnel;

(b) A conviction in a criminal proceeding or is named subject of a pending

criminal proceeding; or

(c) The subject of any order, judgement or ruling of any court, tribunal or

governmental body of competent jurisdiction permanently or temporarily

enjoining him from acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities,

director or employee of a financial institution or engaging in any type of

business practice or activity.

iii. Save as disclosed in this Prospectus, there has been no amounts and benefits that

have been or are intended to be paid or given to the Promoter, Directors and

substantial shareholders of GDEX within the two (2) years preceding the date of this

Prospectus.

iv. Based on the Register of Directors‟ Shareholdings as at the date of this Prospectus,

the direct and indirect interests of the directors in the issued and paid-up capital of

the Company before and after the Public Issue are as follows:-

Director

Before Public Issue After Public Issue

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

%

Dato‟ Ahmad Sufian @

Qurnain bin Abdul

Rashid

3,990,000 2.34 - - 4,040,000

1.96

- -

Teong Teck Lean - - 118,246,315
1

69.25 30,000  0.01 118,246,315
1
  57.47

Leong Chee Tong 7,999,995 4.69 - - 8,029,995  3.90 - -

Lau Wing Tat 7,500,000 4.39 - - 7,530,000  3.66 - -

Kong Hwai Ming 4,950,000 2.90 - - 5,000,000  2.43 - -

Nolee Ashilin Binti

Mohammed Radzi

- - - - 50,000  0.02 - -

Liew Heng Heng - - - - 50,000  0.02 - -

Notes:-
1

Deemed interested by virtue of GDH’s and GD (BVI)’s interest in GDEX, pursuant to Section 6A of the Act;

and

v. Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders of GDEX as at the date of this

Prospectus, the direct and indirect interests of the Substantial Shareholders in the

issued and paid-up capital of the Company, before and after the Public Issue, are as

follows:-

Substantial Shareholder

Before Public Issue After Public Issue

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

%

GDH 75,246,315 44.07 - - 75,246,315 36.57 43,000,000